DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a		Prin	t	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT	NUMB	ER:	
			01/09/		01
		STATE CI	EARIN	GHOUSE NUME	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL][DATE	
Napa County Public Works				01/09/2024	4
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	I			DOCUMENT NU	MBER
Napa				2024-001	
PROJECT TITLE					
Consent to add two additional "Approved Recycling Facilitie	s" as allowed by the Fra	anchise Agr	eemen	t between UV	DS and UVA.
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT I			PHONE NUMBE	
Upper Valley Waste Management Agency				(707) 253-4	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
1195 Third St, Suite 101	Napa	CA	1	94559	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			l		
✓ Local Public Agency School District [Other Special District	☐ St	tate Age	ency [Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					2.22
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$ _		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	\$		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$		0.00
Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y) 				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	e Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee	s Control Board Only)	ψ650.00	* – \$		
✓ Other FEE WAIVER: STEVEN LEDERER			Ψ <u></u>		
PAYMENT METHOD:			Ψ		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_		0.00
SIGNATURE	ICY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND T	ITLE		
X Juapence Nap	oa County Clerk, L	Spence,	Dep	uty County	Clerk

2024-001

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

NAPA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT
1195 THIRD STREET, SUITE 101, NAPA, CA 94559

1195 THIRD STREET, SUITE 101, NAPA, CA 94559

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research PO Box 0334
1400 Tenth Street, Room 121
Sacramento, CA 95814

Mendocino County Clerk 501 Low Gap Rd., Room 1020

Ukiah, CA 95482

Napa County Clerk900 Coombs StNapa, CA 94559

ENDORSED

JAN 09 2024

JOHN TUTEUR
Napa County Recorder County Clerk
By:
DEPUTY RECORDER - CLERK

EXEMPT FROM RECORDING FEES:GOV CODE 27838

PROJECT TITLE: Consent to add two additional "Approved Recycling Facilities" as allowed by the Franchise Agreement between Upper Valley Disposal Service (UVDS) and Upper Valley Waste

Management Agency (UVA).

PERMIT(S): Not Applicable

PROJECT LOCATION - SPECIFIC: Upper Valley Disposal Services, 1285 Whitehall Lane, St. Helena, CA 94574; Pacific Recycling Solutions, 3515 Taylor Dr., Ukiah, CA 95482, Napa Recycling and Waste Services, 820 Levitan Way, Napa, CA 94558

PROJECT LOCATION - CITY (NEAREST): ST. HELENA, UKIAH, AND NAPA

PROJECT LOCATION - COUNTY: Napa, Mendocino, Napa (respectively)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The Agency Manager of the Upper Valley Waste Management Agency consented to adding the facilities listed above as approved locations for receiving and processing mixed recycled materials from UVDS.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Upper Valley Waste Management Agency

NAME OF PERSON OR AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROJECT: Upper Valley Waste Management Agency
ADDRESS: 1195 Third St. Suite 101, Napa, CA 94559

PHONE: (707) 253-4351

REPRESENTATIVE: N/A

Address: Phone:

EXEMPT STATUS (CHECK ONE):

- ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15268(b)(c));
- □ Categorical Exemption. State type and California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines (CEQAG) section number: This approval is not a project for the purposes of California Environmental Quality Act (Pub. Res. Code, § 21000, et seq.) ("CEQA") pursuant to section 15061(b)(3) of the CEQA Guidelines (California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 15000, et seq.), as it can be seen with certainty that this approval will not result in any significant effect on the environment as there will be no change in vehicle miles traveled nor any significant change in existing conditions at the primary and/or back up recycling facilities. To the extent this approval is a project within the meaning of CEQA, it is categorically exempt pursuant to sections 15301, 15307, and 15308 of the CEQA Guidelines. CEQA Guideline Section 15301 ("Existing Facilities") exempts actions involving negligible expansions in use of existing private facilities. Due to the comparatively small volume of recyclable materials requiring processing under the Agreement, this approval will result in only a negligible expansion of the existing processing services provided at either the primary or back up recycling facilities. CEQA Guideline

Sections 15307 ("Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protection of Natural Resources") and 15308 ("Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protection of the Environment") exempt actions taken by regulatory agencies to assure the maintenance, restoration, or enhancement of a natural resource and/or protection of the environment, where the regulatory process involves procedures for protection of the environment. As this approval assures the diversion of recyclables from landfills, which promotes the conservation of finite natural resources and decreases pollution, green house gas emissions, and energy use associated with extracting and processing new materials, this approval is exempt from further environmental review.

		Statutor	y Exemp	tions.	State	code	number
--	--	----------	---------	--------	-------	------	--------

Signed by Lead Agency

☐ Signed by Applicant

REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: This consent does not add a significant number of new truck trips or vehicle miles traveled, consolidates materials recycling in one place rather than two, and will reduce activities at the Whitehall Lane facility. The project does not result in changes to the environment or significant changes or expansion of existing facility use.

onment or significant changes or e	
rer, Agency Manager	PHONE: (707) 259-8228
n finding. by the public agency approving t	he project? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Title: Agency Manager	Date: 1/8/2024
	nment or significant changes or e rer, Agency Manager n finding by the public agency approving t

Date received for filing at OPR:



. Tradition of Stewardship A Commitment to Service

Tradition

Consent to add two additional "Approved Recycling Facilities" as allowed by the Franchise Agreement NAME OF PROJECT: <u>between Upper Valley Disposal Service (UVDS)</u> and Upper Valley Waste Management Agency (UVA).

This project is a County of Napa sponsored project and the only beneficiary is Napa County. We request waiver of the \$50.00 County Clerk documentary handling fee. We understand that all fees payable to CA Fish and Wildlife for CEQA processing are due at the time of filing.

SIGNATURE:	DATE: 01/09/24
PRINTED NAME: Steven Lederer	TITLE: Director of Public Works
TOTAL PARTY OF THE	
n of Stewardship ment to Service	
NAME OF PROJECT:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ect and the only beneficiary is Napa County. We request waiver of fee. We understand that all fees payable to CA Fish and Wildlife for
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
PRINTED NAME:	TITLE:
of Stewardship ment to Service	
NAME OF PROJECT:	
This project is a County of Napa sponsored proj	ect and the only beneficiary is Napa County. We request waiver of fee. We understand that all fees payable to CA Fish and Wildlife for
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
PRINTED NAME:	TITLE: